
 

 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

FETAKGOMO-TUBATSE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

CONTRACT NO: FGTM/TS57/17/18 

EXTENSION & REFURBISHMENT OF PRAKTISEER TESTING STATION – PHASE 2 

  

1. BID NAME: EXTENSION & REFURBISHMENT OF PRAKTISEER TESTING STATION 

2. BID NUMBER : FGTM/TS57/17/18 

3. DOCUMENT FEE : R300.00 (Non-Refundable) 

4. COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION:  WEDNESDAY, 24 JANUARY 2018, TIME 11H00 AT 

PRAKTISEER TESTING STATION. 

CO-ORDINATES: 24 ‘37’ “48” E and 30 ‘19’ “21” S 

 

EVALUATION AND ADJUDICATION CRITERIA 

 

Bids shall be evaluated and adjudicated in accordance with the Fetakgomo Tubatse 

Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, Revised Preferential Procurement 

Regulations of 2017 and responsiveness to the bid documents, 80 points will be for price 

and 20 points will be for B-BBEE Level Contribution. Bidders must obtain a minimum score 

of 60 points allocated for functionality to qualify for further evaluation. 

 

CLOSING DATE AND OTHER CONDITIONS FOR THE BID 

 

5. Bid documents will be on sale as from the 24 JANUARY 2018 at the cashiers’ office, Lower 

Ground, Fetakgomo-Tubatse Municipal Civic Centre Building from 08h30 to 15h00 during 

weekdays till the closing date as stated below. 

FETAKGOMO – TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 



 

6. All bids will be closed and opened in public on the 16 FEBRUARY 2018 at 12H00 and must 

be fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope marked “EXTENSION & REFURBISHMENT 

OF PRAKTISEER TESTING STATION PHASE 2 - CONTRACT NO: FGTM/TS57/17/18” and 

must be deposited into the Municipal Tender Box which is accessible 24 hours and 07 days a 

week at the Reception of the Fetakgomo Tubatse Municipality, 1st Floor, 1st Kastania street, 

Burgersfort. No late, faxed, e-mailed, telephonic or electronically-submitted bids will be 

accepted for consideration. 

 

7. Only Bidders with a CIDB contractor grading of 6GB or higher are eligible to submit bids. 

5GBPE (Potentially emerging) enterprises who satisfy criteria stated in the tender data may submit tender 

offers.Bidders must have in their employ, staff satisfying the requirements of Labour Intensive 

Infrastructure Projects (Act No. 75 of 1997) as promulgated in Government Gazette Notice No. 

P64 of January 2002. 

 

8. The municipality is under no obligation whatsoever to appoint any bidder and reserves the 

right to appoint bidders and negotiates further conditions and requirements with the 

successful bidder. 

 

9. In terms of National Treasury’s Regulation, no bid will be accepted from the persons in 

the service of the state and bidders failing to comply with the requirements of the bid 

document will be submitting non-responsive bids. 90 working days after the bid closing date 

is our bid validity period. 

 

10. All enquiries relating to the bidding procedure should be directed to Mrs LM Mohlala at 013 

231 1000/1231 or mletsoalo@tubatse.gov.za during office hours (07H30 to 16H00) 

 

11. For technical enquiries, please contact Mr SP Makgahlela at 013 231 1165, email: 

pmakgahlela@tubatse.gov.za Or Akha Architects and Marumo Engineers Jv at 015 101 

0535. email:marumo@marumoeng.co.za 

 

 

NP BUSANE 

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

mailto:mletsoalo@tubatse.gov.za
mailto:makgahlela@tubatse.gov.za


 

 


